IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

ROBERT MILLS SIGLER,

Appellant,

vs.

KRISTIN MEHL ROUTH-SILBERMAN,

Respondent.

No. 66458

FILED

NOV 0 3 2014

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK DE SUPREME COURT BY DEPUT CLERK

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY:

cc: Hon. Cheryl B. Moss, District Judge, Family Court Division

Robert E. Gaston, Settlement Judge

Fine Law Group

Standish Naimi Law Group

Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT
OF
NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

14-36268